Somerset County Council

District of Mendip

Parish of Frome

Temporary Closure of Eagle Lane

Somerset County Council in exercise of its powers under Section 14 (1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended, have made an Order prohibiting all traffic from proceeding along **Eagle Lane** for a distance of **61.00 metres**.

This Order will enable **A H Willis & Sons Ltd to carry out HV jointing for asset replacement** works on behalf of Scottish & Southern Power Distribution.

The Order becomes effective on 11 March 2021 and will remain in force for eighteen months. The works are expected to commence on **16th March 2021** and last until **26th March 2021** between the hours of **(00:00 - 23:59)** for a total of **11 days.**

Please visit <u>www.one.network</u> for further information on the alternative route.

For information about the works being carried out please contact A H Willis & Sons Ltd on 01367 710541 quoting the reference number ttro420168ME - Eagle Lane, Frome.

Patrick Flaherty Chief Executive Dated: 11 March 2021

Eagle Lane, FromeRed = Road ClosurePurple = Diversion Route



Map data © Google Terms of Use

USRN: 25004349 SCALE: Not to scale © Crown Copyright and Database Right (2020) Ordnance Survey 100038382